


Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 9/12/2024 To 15/12/2024
A. Payment to the SRAS Provider from the DSM Pool

FORMAT - SRAS1

 
Sr. No. Owner Name SRAS Provider Name SRAS Up

(MWh)

SRAS Down

(MWh)

Net Energy

(MWh)

Energy

charges/

Compensatio

n charges

(Rs)

Incentive

(Rs)

Total

Charges (Rs)

1 NTPC :-

AURAIYA GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI TPS 3487.4600 797.0000 2690.4600 14143748 2142230 16285978

DADRI-II TPS 2209.6100 833.3800 1376.2300 6516449 1214517 7730966

KOLDAM HEP 494.9400 201.0600 293.8800 653883 333221 987104

RIHAND STPS 259.9000 1673.3600 -1413.4600 -2360478 586172 -1774306

RIHAND-II STPS 230.1900 2497.8000 -2267.6100 -3757430 785812 -2971618

RIHAND-III STPS 149.6400 2583.6900 -2434.0500 -3986974 904354 -3082620

SINGRAULI STPS 300.2800 4038.1100 -3737.8300 -6178633 575047 -5603586

TANDA-II STPS 1993.2300 2168.3000 -175.0700 -569503 1966140 1396637

UNCHAHAR-II TPS 904.8900 181.2600 723.6300 2808408 268109 3076517

UNCHAHAR-III TPS 681.8000 180.3900 501.4100 1915888 372573 2288461

UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 2066.6100 630.4200 1436.1900 5404383 1052381 6456764

Total :- 24790297

2 NHPC :-

BAIRASIUL HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

CHAMERA HEP 310.2700 77.0600 233.2100 265626 176343 441969

CHAMERA-II HEP 1.4900 334.1500 -332.6600 -400855 148066 -252789

CHAMERA-III HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DHAULIGANGA HEP 21.3000 83.4400 -62.1400 -79539 46684 -32855

DULHASTI HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

SEWA-II HEP 2.5100 10.8500 -8.3400 -18398 6292 -12106

Total :- 144219

3 SJVN :-

NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

RAMPUR HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

Total :- 0

4 THDC :-

KOTESHWAR 953.8700 127.4500 826.4200 2269349 540660 2810009

TEHRI HEP 221.2400 101.2000 120.0400 253885 34797 288682

Total :- 3098691

5 APCPL :-

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 3090.2900 1736.8700 1353.4200 5458343 1679956 7138299

Total :- 7138299



Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 9/12/2024 To 15/12/2024
B. Actual Performance of SRAS Providers

FORMAT - SRAS2

 
Sr. No. SRAS

 Provider(s)

09-12-2024 10-12-2024 11-12-2024 12-12-2024 13-12-2024 14-12-2024 15-12-2024 Remarks

(Disqualificati

on period)
Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

1 SINGRAULI STPS 32.4 41 37.8 45 56.5 53.7 30.3

2 KOTESHWAR 100 100 100 100 100 95.4 97.4

3 RIHAND-III STPS 75.8 74.9 65.7 70.3 63.1 71.9 77.5

4 CHAMERA HEP 92 79.5 83.4 100 96.2 98.3 80

5 DULHASTI HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 DADRI TPS 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

7 KOLDAM HEP 98.1 91.1 100 89.9 100 99.6 96.3

8 CHAMERA-III HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 TANDA-II STPS 96.9 96 100 94.3 97.2 91.3 100

10 RIHAND-II STPS 66.9 74.1 53 55.6 74.2 74.3 94.7

11 TEHRI HEP 52.9 34.9 39.5 18.4 39.3 38.6 40.2

12 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 100 90.4 76.8 80.2 86.3 87.4 100

13 RAMPUR HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 AURAIYA GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 SEWA-II HEP 88.4 98 91.9 0 0 0 0

16 BAIRASIUL HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 DADRI GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 DADRI-II TPS 100 76.5 90.5 67.7 90.8 89.7 89.8

19 NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 82 91.3 66.2 69.3 93.4 93.8 98.6

21 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 74.9 82.6 60.3 53.3 75.2 82.3 85.6

22 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 96.8 88.2 23.8 0 82.1 74.3 26.5

23 DHAULIGANGA HEP 96.3 98.4 74 98.8 100 93.1 75.5

24 RIHAND STPS 63.1 60.2 61.9 57 76 72.4 71.8

25 CHAMERA-II HEP 98.1 90.8 74 99.8 93.9 96.2 89.1



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 9/12/2024 To 15/12/2024
C. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account

 
Sr.

No.

TRAS

Provider

Name

TRAS-Up in Day Ahead AS Market TRAS-Up Energy in Real Time AS

Market

Total

Charges

/Compe

nsation

charge

for

TRAS

Up(Rs)

TRAS-Down in

Day Ahead AS

Market

TRAS-Down in

Real Time AS

Market

Net

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared

(MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared(

MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(Mwh

)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

1 PPGCL 121.972

5

105.122

5

1051217 3370 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 1054587 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1054587

Total 1054587 1054587



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 9/12/2024 To 15/12/2024
D. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account in Shortfall/Emergency Condition

 
Sr. No. TRAS Provider Name Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Up(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Up(Rs)

Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Down(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Down to

be paid back to

Pool(Rs)

Net Charges(Rs)

(+) Payable from

Pool to TRAS

Provider (-)

Receivable by

Pool from TRAS

Provider

1 DADRI TPS 3564.9225 20614878 489.6300 2316586 18298292

2 DADRI-II TPS 3386.2350 17637205 840.2275 3580629 14056576

3 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 754.6900 3348031 4764.0450 17292054 -13944023

4 RIHAND STPS 0.0000 0 3031.8300 4556842 -4556842

5 RIHAND-II STPS 0.0000 0 2688.6900 4009643 -4009643

6 RIHAND-III STPS 0.0000 0 2274.3750 3352884 -3352884

7 SINGRAULI STPS 0.0000 0 29644.4050 44101981 -44101981

8 TANDA-II STPS 459.9825 1645955 1716.7225 5026049 -3380094

9 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 838.8175 3793216 88.9450 329087 3464129

10 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 43.8800 187328 241.7100 844269 -656941

11 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 44.8575 188540 651.3225 2239834 -2051294

12 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 144.5500 598335 798.4975 2704270 -2105935

Total -42340640



Sr. 

No.

 SCUC Generator Increment due

 to SCUC

 schedule

 (MWHr)

 (A)

Decrement

 due to SCUC

 scheduled

 (MWHr)

 (B)

Charges To be

 Paid to SCUC

 Generator

 (Rs) (Rs)

 (C)=

 (A) x (V.C.)

Charges To be

 Refunded by

 SCUC (Rs)

 (Rs)

 (D) =

 (B) x (V.C. or

 C.C)

Net Charges

Payable for

SCUC (+) /

Receivable (-)

(Rs)

(E)* =

(C) - (D)

1 DADRI TPS 6029.10000 439.06250 31694979 2308152 29386827

2 DADRI-II TPS 7704.05750 8131.92000 36478712 38504641 -2025929

3 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 33.39000 13420.29250 134662 54124040 -53989378

4 RIHAND STPS 0.00000 5.63500 0 9410 -9410

5 RIHAND-II STPS 0.00000 21.69250 0 35944 -35944

6 TANDA-II STPS 0.00000 3014.79250 0 9807120 -9807120

7 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0.00000 3381.31500 0 13900586 -13900586

8 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 82.80250 1973.48000 321357 7659076 -7337719

9 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0.00000 1737.54000 0 6639140 -6639140

10 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 0.00000 3905.76750 0 14697403 -14697403

Total 13849.35000 36031.49750 68629710 147685512 -79055802

Note: *(+) means payable from the ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ to SCUC Generator / 

 (-) means receivable by ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ from SCUC Generator

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

SCUC Account For The Period 09/12/2024 To 15/12/2024

Format SCUC_AA



Sr. 

No.

SRAS/Shortfall/ 

Emergency/ SCUC 

Generator

Net Charges 

Payable for 

SRAS

Rs (A)

Net Charges

Payable for 

Shortfall/ 

Emergency 

Condition

Rs (B)

Net Charges 

Payable for 

TRAS

in Day Ahead/ 

Real Time AS 

Market

(C)

Net Charges 

Payable for 

SCUC

Rs. (D)

Net Payable or 

receivable by 

Generator (Rs) 

(E)= 

(A)+(B)+(C)+( D)

1 CHAMERA HEP 441969 0 0 0 441969

2 CHAMERA-II HEP -252789 0 0 0 -252789

3 DADRI TPS 16285978 18298292 0 29386827 63971097

4 DADRI-II TPS 7730966 14056576 0 -2025929 19761613

5 DHAULIGANGA HEP -32855 0 0 0 -32855

6 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 7138299 -13944023 0 -53989378 -60795102

7 KOLDAM HEP 987104 0 0 0 987104

8 KOTESHWAR 2810009 0 0 0 2810009

9 PPGCL 0 0 1054587 0 1054587

10 RIHAND STPS -1774306 -4556842 0 -9410 -6340559

11 RIHAND-II STPS -2971618 -4009643 0 -35944 -7017205

12 RIHAND-III STPS -3082620 -3352884 0 0 -6435504

13 SEWA-II HEP -12106 0 0 0 -12106

14 SINGRAULI STPS -5603586 -44101981 0 0 -49705567

15 TEHRI HEP 288682 0 0 0 288682

16 TANDA-II STPS 1396637 -3380094 0 -9807120 -11790577

17 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0 3464129 0 -13900586 -10436457

18 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 3076517 -656941 0 -7337719 -4918143

19 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 2288461 -2051294 0 -6639140 -6401974

20 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 6456764 -2105935 0 -14697403 -10346574

Total 35171506 -42340640 1054587 -79055802 -85170351

Notes:*(+) means payable from the Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account to Generator 

  (-) means receivable by ‘Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account’ from Generator

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

Net Regional Ancillary and SCUC weekly Statementand SCUC weekly Statement for Week 09/12/2024 to 15/12/2024

Format SCUC_BB


